AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 23-1155

-----Х

PRISCILLA VILLARREAL,

PETITIONER,

V.

ISIDRO R. ALANIZ, IN HIS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, et al.,

RESPONDENTS.

-----X

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

I, Darian J. Girard, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amici Curiae.

That on the 24th day of May, 2024, I served the within BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE THE REPORTERS COMMITTEE FOR FREEDOM OF THE PRESS AND 21 NEWS ORGANIZATIONS IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER in the above-captioned matter upon:

Attorneys for Petitioner		
Joshua Tyler Morris Counsel of Record	Foundation for Individual Rights and Expression 700 Pennsylvania Avenue SE Suite 340 Washington, DC 20003 JT.MORRIS@THEFIRE.ORG	215-717-3473
Party name: Priscilla Villarreal		
Attorneys for Respondents		
Jason Eric Magee Counsel of Record	Allison, Bass & Magee, L.L.P. 1301 Nueces Street Suite 201 Austin, TX 78701	(512)482-0701

	E.MAGEE@ALLISON-BASS.COM		
Party name: Isidro R. Alaniz, Marisela Jacaman			
William Michael McKamie Counsel of Record	Taylor Olson Adkins Sralla & Elam, LLP 6000 Western Place Suite 200 Fort Worth, TX 76107 mmckamie@toase.com	817-332-2580	
Party name: Claudio Trevino, Jr., Juan L. Ruiz, Deyanira Villarrel, Does1-2			
Aaron Lloyd Nielson Counsel of Record	Office of the Texas Attorney General P.O. Box 12548 (MC-059) Austin, TX 78711-2548 aaron.nielson@oag.texas.gov	512-936-1700	
Party name: State of Texas			

by sending three copies of same to each address listed above through USPS Priority Mail.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the within BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE THE REPORTERS COMMITTEE FOR FREEDOM OF THE PRESS AND 21 NEWS ORGANIZATIONS IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER through FedEx Priority Overnight Mail, postage prepaid.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 24th day of May, 2024.

Darian J. Girard

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 24th day of May, 2024.

Mariana Braylovsby

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY Notary Public State of New York No. 01BR6004935 Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires March 30, 2026

#116703



(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 www.counselpress.com